MAB 1000/MAB-2000
DAB/T-DMB Modulator
Key features:
• Fully compliant with
DAB/T-DTMB standards
(EN 300401/ETS 300 799)
• Efficient ETI input ma-
nagement for redundancy

ne
s
Ordering Information
1 Specifications are not contractual and are subject to revision without notice.
Specifications1
	 ETI Inputs
	 o 2 x ETI NI or NA (auto detect) inputs compliant with
	 G703 / G704 standards
	 o Seamless automatic switching
	 Outputs
	 o 30 to 40 MHz analogue IF output with 1 Hz step
	 (0 dBm-50 Ω) (MAB-1340)
	 o Output frequency range 174.928 MHz
	 to 239.200 MHz (0 dBm -50 Ω) (MAB-2020)
	 o Output frequency range 1452 MHz
	 to 1492 MHz (-10 dBm - 50 Ω) (MAB-2050)
	 Clock and Synchronization
	 o High Quality internal clock
	 o 10 MHz and 1 PPS external reference
	 for SFN operation
	 o 10 MHz output available
	 Modulation
	 o All DAB modes supported (Modes I, II, III, IV)
	 with all protections files
	 o Dynamic reconfiguration
	 o MFN or SFN network operation
	 o High performance MER
	 o Adjustable Crest Factor (PAPR)
	 Digital Pre-correction
	 o Non-Linear Digital Pre-correction over a
	 4.6 MHz bandwidth
	 o Amplitude and phase correction for
	 digital linear pre-correction
	 o Correction tables loaded through control port
	 Control & Monitoring
	 o RS232 x RS485 control ports with ASCII protocol
	 Physical
	 o Supply voltage (12 VDC)
	 o MAB-1000 (IF): 220 x110x35 mm
	 o MAB-2000 (RF): 220 x220x35 mm (size A)
	 220 x110x70 mm (size B)
	 o Operating temperature range: 0° to 50 °C
Connectors
xTTM-MAB0-2020 DAB/T-DMB Modulator - VHF output - Size A Module